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Male 2023-24 2023 Mathematics 85-100% Thoroughly always effective Very good Always fair Every time Regularly Very well Agree Every time Usually Every time Fully
Male 2023-24 2023 Mathematics 85-100% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Every time Regularly Very well Agree Every time Every time Every time Reasonably
Female 2023-24 2023 Botany 55-69% Thoroughly [sometimes effective|  Very good Always fair Rarely Often Significantly Agree Usually Usually psionally/Someti Partially
Male 2023-24 2023 Commerce 85-100% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Every time Regularly Significantly Strongly agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Botany 85-100% Satisfactorily always effective Very good Usually fair Rarely Often Very well Agree Every time psionally/Someti|  Every time Reasonably
Female 2023-24 2023 Botany 70-84% Satisfactorily always effective Very good Usually fair Usually Sometimes Very well Agree Usually Usually Usually Fully
Male 2023-24 2023 Commerce 55-69% Thoroughly always effective Very good Always fair Every time Sometimes Very well Agree Every time Usually Every time Reasonably
Male 2023-24 2023 Zoology 70-84% Satisfactorily always effective Very good Usually fair Occasionally/Sometimes Sometimes Very well Agree Usually Usually Usually Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Commerce 70-84% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Every time Regularly Significantly Agree Every time Every time Every time Reasonably
Male 2023-24 2023 Commerce 85-100% Thoroughly always effective Very good Always fair Every time Regularly Very well Agree Every time Every time Every time Reasonably
Male 2023-24 2023 Physics 85-100% Poorly sometimes effective Good Sometimes fair Rarely Rarely Marginally Neutral Never on't have a mentpasionally/Someti Unable to
Female 2023-24 2023 Commerce 85-100% Satisfactorily always effective Excellent Always fair Usually Often Very well Strongly agree Every time Usually Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Commerce 70-84% Satisfactorily always effective Excellent Always fair Every time Regularly Significantly Strongly agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Commerce 70-84% Satisfactorily always effective Excellent Always fair Every time Regularly Significantly Strongly agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Male 2023-24 2023 Commerce 70-84% Thoroughly always effective Very good Always fair Occasionally/Sometimes Rarely Moderately Neutral Usually psionally/Someti|  Every time Fully
Male 2023-24 2023 Commerce 70-84% Satisfactorily |sometimes effective Good Usually fair Usually Rarely Very well Agree psionally/Someti Rarely Usually Reasonably
Male 2023-24 2023 Commerce 85-100% Satisfactorily always effective Very good Always fair Every time Regularly Very well Agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Commerce 55-69% Poorly Just satisfactorily Good Sometimes fair Usually Sometimes Moderately Neutral Usually Usually Usually Reasonably
Female 2023-24 2023 Commerce 85-100% Satisfactorily always effective Excellent Always fair Every time Sometimes Very well Agree Every time Usually Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Economics 85-100% Satisfactorily always effective Excellent Always fair Every time Often Significantly Strongly agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Economics 85-100% Satisfactorily always effective Excellent Always fair Every time Often Significantly Strongly agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Botany 55-69% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Every time Sometimes Very well Agree Every time Usually Usually Fully
Male 2023-24 2023 Economics 70-84% Satisfactorily always effective Very good Always fair Never Never Moderately Agree Usually Usually Usually Slightly
Female 2023-24 2023 English 70-84% Satisfactorily always effective Good Always fair Never Never Moderately Agree Usually Usually Every time Reasonably
Male 2023-24 2023 Bodo 70-84% Satisfactorily | Just satisfactorily Very good Always fair Usually Regularly Very well Agree Every time Every time Every time Reasonably
Male 2023-24 2023 Commerce 85-100% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Occasionally/Sometimes Regularly Significantly Strongly agree  psionally/Someti|  Every time Every time Fully
Male 2023-24 2023 Education 70-84% Satisfactorily | Just satisfactorily Good Sometimes fair Every time Sometimes Very well Agree psionally/Sometif  Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Economics 70-84% Satisfactorily |sometimes effective|  Very good Always fair Occasionally/Sometimes Often Very well Agree Usually on't have ament|  Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Botany 70-84% Satisfactorily | always effective Very good Always fair Usually Sometimes Very well Agree Usually Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Botany 70-84% Satisfactorily always effective Very good Usually fair Usually Sometimes Very well Neutral Usually Every time Every time Reasonably
Female 2023-24 2023 Commerce 70-84% Thoroughly always effective Very good Always fair Every time Never Significantly Agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
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Female 2023-24 2023 Botany 85-100% Thoroughly always effective Very good Usually fair Rarely Often Moderately Neutral Usually Usually Usually Reasonably
Female 2023-24 2023 Commerce 85-100% Satisfactorily always effective Very good Always fair Every time Regularly Significantly Strongly agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Commerce 85-100% Thoroughly always effective Very good Always fair Every time Regularly Very well Strongly agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Botany 85-100% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Every time Regularly Significantly Strongly agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Male 2023-24 2023 Botany 55-69% Poorly always effective Fair Always fair Never Often Significantly Strongly agree  psionally/Someti|  Every time Every time Slightly
Male 2023-24 2023 Zoology 70-84% Satisfactorily |sometimes effective Good Sometimes fair Occasionally/Sometimes Often Significantly Neutral Usually Rarely psionally/Someti| Reasonably
Female 2023-24 2023 Political Science| 30-54% Satisfactorily | Just satisfactorily Very good Always fair Every time Never Very well Agree Every time fon't have a ment| Usually Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Assamese 85-100% Poorly sometimes effective Excellent Always fair Every time Never Not at all Strongly agree Rarely on't have a ment] Rarely Fully
Male 2023-24 2023 Bengali 85-100% Thoroughly always effective Very good Always fair Every time Often Significantly Agree Usually Every time Usually Reasonably
Female 2023-24 2023 English 70-84% Satisfactorily |sometimes effective|  Very good Usually fair Every time Often Very well Strongly agree Usually Usually Usually Partially
Female 2023-24 2023 English 70-84% Satisfactorily always effective Very good Always fair Every time Often Very well Strongly agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Male 2023-24 2023 English 85-100% Satisfactorily |sometimes effective Excellent Unfair Usually Regularly Significantly Strongly agree  psionally/Someti Usually Every time Fully
Male 2023-24 2023 Political Science| 30-54% Poorly Just satisfactorily Good Sometimes fair Every time Often Very well Agree asionally/Someti| Usually Usually Partially
Female 2023-24 2023 Commerce 85-100% Thoroughly always effective Good Always fair Usually Never Moderately Neutral asionally/Someti| Usually Usually Fully
Male 2023-24 2023 English 70-84% Satisfactorily always effective Very good Usually fair Never Never Not at all Strongly Disagree psionally/Someti Rarely Every time Reasonably
Female 2023-24 2023 Political Science! 85-100% Poorly Just satisfactorily Very good Usually unfair Usually Regularly Very well Agree Usually Every time Usually Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Hindi 30-54% Poorly sometimes effective! Good Sometimes fair Every time Regularly Very well Strongly agree Rarely Usually Usually Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Commerce 70-84% Indifferently always effective Good Sometimes fair Occasionally/Sometimes Sometimes Significantly Agree Usually Usually Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Hindi 30-54% Poorly Just satisfactorily Good Sometimes fair Usually Never Marginally Disagree Rarely on't have a mentpsionally/Someti|  Unable to
Male 2023-24 2023 English 85-100% Satisfactorily |[sometimes effective|  Very good Sometimes fair Usually Often Significantly Agree psionally/Sometilasionally/Someti Usually Reasonably
Female 2023-24 2023 English 30-54% Poorly Just satisfactorily Good Sometimes fair Usually Never Marginally Disagree Rarely on't have a mentpsionally/Sometif  Unable to
Female 2023-24 2023 Bodo 70-84% Satisfactorily |sometimes effective|  Very good Usually fair Occasionally/Sometimes Sometimes Very well Agree psionally/Someti Usually Usually Partially
Female 2023-24 2023 Bodo 70-84% Satisfactorily |sometimes effective Good Usually fair Occasionally/Sometimes Sometimes Very well Agree psionally/Someti Usually Usually Partially
Female 2023-24 2023 Minor 30-54% Thoroughly always effective Very good Always fair Every time Regularly Significantly Agree Every time Usually Every time Reasonably
Male 2023-24 2023 Political Science| Below 30% Satisfactorily |sometimes effective Good Usually fair Occasionally/Sometimes Rarely Moderately Agree Usually psionally/Sometilasionally/Someti Slightly
Female 2023-24 2023 Political Science! 55-69% Thoroughly always effective Very good Usually fair Every time Often Moderately Neutral Usually Usually Every time Slightly
Female 2023-24 2023 Political Science| 70-84% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Every time Regularly Significantly Strongly agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Education 70-84% Satisfactorily always effective Very good Usually unfair Usually Often Very well Agree Every time [on'thave ament| Everytime Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Minor 55-69% Satisfactorily |Generally ineffective|  Very good Usually fair Every time Sometimes Very well Neutral asionaIIy/SometiFsionaIIy/SometiBsionally/Someti Partially
Female 2023-24 2023 Hindi 55-69% Satisfactorily |sometimes effective Good Sometimes fair Every time Sometimes Very well Agree asionaIIy/Sornetilasionally/Sorneti psionally/Someti Partially
Female 2023-24 2023 Minor 55-69% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Usually Regularly Very well Strongly agree Every time Every time Every time Reasonably
Female 2023-24 2023 Minor 55-69% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Usually Regularly Very well Strongly agree Every time Every time Every time Reasonably
Male 2023-24 2023 Minor 85-100% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Every time Regularly Significantly Strongly agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Political Science! 55-69% Thoroughly always effective Very good Usually fair Rarely Regularly Very well Strongly agree Usually Every time Usually Fully
Male 2023-24 2023 Minor 85-100% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Usually Often Very well Strongly agree Every time Usually Usually Reasonably
Male 2023-24 2023 Education Below 30% Thoroughly always effective Very good Sometimes fair Rarely Often Marginally Neutral Rarely Every time Every time Fully
Male 2023-24 2023 Minor 55-69% Thoroughly always effective Good Usually unfair Every time Often Marginally Agree Every time Every time Every time Reasonably
Female 2023-24 2023 Bodo 85-100% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Every time Regularly Significantly Strongly agree Every time Every time Every time Fully




Female 2023-24 2023 Commerce 85-100% Satisfactorily always effective Excellent Always fair Occasionally/Sometimes Sometimes Very well Agree Every time Usually Usually Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Minor 70-84% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Usually Regularly Very well Strongly agree Every time Usually Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Education 70-84% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Usually Regularly Very well Strongly agree Every time Usually Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Bodo 55-69% Thoroughly always effective Good Always fair Usually Regularly Very well Agree Every time Usually Every time Reasonably
Female 2023-24 2023 Bodo 55-69% Thoroughly always effective Good Always fair Every time Regularly Very well Strongly agree Usually Usually Usually Reasonably
Female 2023-24 2023 Minor 70-84% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Every time Regularly Significantly Strongly agree Every time Every time Every time Reasonably
Male 2023-24 2023 Political Science 70-84% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Every time Often Significantly Neutral Every time Usually psionally/Someti Partially
Female 2023-24 2023 Assamese 30-54% Satisfactorily |sometimes effective Good Sometimes fair Usually Sometimes Very well Agree Usually Usually Usually Fully
Male 2023-24 2023 Education Below 30% Satisfactorily | Just satisfactorily Good Sometimes fair Rarely Often Significantly Agree Rarely psionally/Sometilasionally/Someti Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Political Science 30-54% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Usually fair Rarely Regularly Very well Strongly agree Usually Every time Usually Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Political Science| 70-84% Thoroughly always effective Very good Always fair Every time Regularly Very well Agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Bengali 70-84% Thoroughly always effective Very good Always fair Every time Regularly Very well Agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Bodo 70-84% Satisfactorily always effective Excellent Always fair Occasionally/Sometimes Regularly Very well Strongly agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Bodo 85-100% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Every time Regularly Significantly Strongly agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Economics 85-100% Thoroughly always effective Very good Always fair Every time Sometimes Significantly Strongly agree Usually Usually Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Economics 85-100% Thoroughly always effective Very good Always fair Every time Regularly Very well Agree Usually Every time Usually Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Education 70-84% Thoroughly always effective Very good Always fair Every time Regularly Significantly Agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Minor 85-100% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Usually Regularly Very well Strongly agree  psionally/Someti|  Every time Every time Fully
Male 2023-24 2023 Bodo 85-100% Poorly Just satisfactorily Good Sometimes fair Occasionally/Sometimes Sometimes Significantly Strongly agree asionally/SornetiIasionally/Someti Usually Partially
Male 2023-24 2023 Minor 85-100% Thoroughly  |sometimes effective Good Usually unfair Usually Regularly Significantly Strongly agree asionally/Someti| Every time Every time Reasonably
Female 2023-24 2023 Education 30-54% Satisfactorily | Just satisfactorily Good Always fair Occasionally/Sometimes Never Not at all Agree psionally/Someti Rarely Every time Reasonably
Male 2023-24 2023 Assamese 30-54% Poorly Just satisfactorily Very good Sometimes fair Every time Often Very well Neutral Rarely Usually Rarely Partially
Male 2023-24 2023 Minor 70-84% Thoroughly always effective Very good Always fair Every time Regularly Very well Agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Male 2023-24 2023 Assamese 85-100% Thoroughly always effective Excellent Always fair Every time Regularly Significantly Neutral Every time Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Bodo 55-69% Thoroughly  [sometimes effective Good Always fair Never Sometimes Very well Agree Usually Everytime psionally/Someti| Reasonably
Female 2023-24 2023 Bodo 85-100% Satisfactorily always effective Very good Usually fair Occasionally/Sometimes Sometimes Significantly Agree psionally/Someti|  Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Commerce 85-100% Satisfactorily always effective Excellent Always fair Every time Regularly Significantly Strongly agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Male 2023-24 2023 Minor 70-84% Thoroughly always effective Very good Always fair Every time Regularly Very well Agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Commerce 70-84% Satisfactorily always effective Very good Usually fair Usually Regularly Very well Agree Every time Every time Every time Fully
Female 2023-24 2023 Bodo Below 30% on'tteach atall always effective Good Usually fair Every time Sometimes Very well Neutral Never on't have a ment|  Every time Unable to
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1. Gender

18. Teachers
are able to
identify your

weaknesses

and help you

to overcome
them.

19. The
institution
makes effort
to engage
students in
the
monitoring,
review and
continuous
quality
improvement
of the
teaching
learning
process.

20. The
institute/teac
hers use
student
centric
methods,
such as
experiential
learning,
participative
learning and
problem
solving
methodologie
s for
enhancing
learning
experiences.

21. Teachers
encourage
you to
participate in
extra
curricular
activities.

22. Efforts are
made by the
institute/teachers
to inculcate soft
skills, life skills
and employability
skills to make you
ready for the
world of work.

23. What
percentage of
teachers use
ICT tools such

as LCD
projector,
Multimedia,
online tools
(Zoom,
Google meet)
etc. while
teaching.

24.The
overall quality
of
teaching-lear
ning process
in your
institute is
very good.

25. Give three observations/ suggestions to improve the overall
teaching- learning experience in your institute.

Male Usually Agree Moderate Agree Moderate 70-89% Agree Modern tool
Male Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent| Strongly agree Moderate 70-89% Agree It's good
1.Regular classes for the major subject. 2.Test need to be
Female Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent 50-69% Agree conducted for better results.3.Sometimes it should important
to communicate students and ask their doubts
Male Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent Above 90% Strongly agree Best
*Giving more examples to help students understand the topic*
Female tasinally/Sometir] Agree Moderate Neutral Moderate Below 29% Agree Explaining the unit teaching clearly *Establishing cooperative
relationships
x| i il 1 *| i {l 1 k
Female Every time Agree Moderate Strongly agree Moderate 50-69% Agree EStablishingjcieay CPEHEIED o unicatingleticctively
Focusing on student engagement
Male Every time Agree ITo a great extent| Agree To a great extent 50-69% Strongly agree Doesn't required, the teal;::;rfsoc:fuzommerce department are
Male tasinally/Sometir| Neutral Moderate Agree Moderate 50-69% Agree No
1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students
Female Every time Agree ITo a great extent] Agree To a great extent 50-69% Agree well. ... 2) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ...
3) Make teaching a two way interaction.
Male Every time Strongly agree ([To a great extent| Agree To a great extent 50-69% Strongly agree Doesntliequired e teaggsetr?;fucsommerce depaitimentlare
Male Never Strongly disagreq  Very little Neutral Not at all Below 29% Disagree Administration and infrastructure
Female Every time | Strongly agree [To a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent 50-69% Strongly agree T WD ENE R PO S Gl e MEiEs i
be properly maintained.
1. Class room should be technological advance. 2.some
Female Every time Strongly agree Moderate Strongly agree | To a great extent 50-69% Strongly agree teacher are requested to take class regularly. 3.class room
should be clean
1.The classes should be technically advanced and should have
Female Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent 50-69% Agree comfortable evironment.. 2. Some teachers are requested to
take the classes regularly 3. classroom should be clean
Male Usually Agree Somewhat Agree Very little Below 29% Agree Teaching on digital screen, To improve communication skills
of the students
1. Class room should be clean.2.some teachers are requested
Male tasinally/Sometir| Neutral Moderate Agree Somewhat 50-69% Agree to take class regularly 3.Class room should be technologically
advance
Male Usually Agree Moderate Strongly agree | To a great extent 70-89% Agree 1) more digital classes. 2) Classes regularly. 3) skills
Improvement ...... ent
Female tasinally/Sometir| Agree Moderate Neutral Somewhat 50-69% Neutral They teach us well
Female Every time Agree ITo a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent 50-69% Agree They teach us well
1. More interactive and collaborative learning
Female Every time Strongly agree ([To a great extent Agree Moderate 50-69% Agree methods.2.Enhance faculty development
programs.3.Encourage the use of group discussions.
1- More interactive and collaborative learning methods 2-
Female Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent| Agree Moderate 50-69% Agree Enhance faculty development program 3- Encourage the use of

group discussions
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Female Every time Agree Moderate Agree Moderate 70-89% Agree 1
Male Rarely Neutral Somewhat Neutral Somewhat Below 29% Neutral Good
Female Usually Neutral Somewhat Agree Very little Below 29% Agree Classeskhouldbelmorelvisuallandiuselofiphysicallexamples
should be encouraged
Male Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent| Agree Moderate 70-89% Agree Good
Make teaching a three way interaction
Male Every time Strongly agree Somewhat Strongly agree Somewhat 70-89% Agree Hindi/English/Asamasee.They to reach out to every student
and ask for their doubts
Male Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent Agree To a great extent 50-69% Agree Good experience
Female Every time Strongly agree Moderate Agree To a great extent 50-69% Agree Teachers ojteachiithalmotelexample: Explanatlon ina
various language. Classes are to be taken as time table wise.
Female Usually Agree Moderate Agree Moderate 50-69% Neutral Class timming should not be too late like after 2pm.
Female Usually Neutral Moderate Agree Moderate 50-69% Agree Class timings should not be too late like after 2pm
Female Every time Agree Moderate Agree To a great extent 70-89% Agree Use v better graphics and visual media _to engage students
clear every doubts explanation good
Female Usually Neutral Moderate Agree Moderate 70-89% Agree Good
Female Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent Above 90% Strongly agree Use visual mediamake it lgt;ir;:’itelf and Offer extracurricular
Female Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent Above 90% Strongly agree It is good
Female Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent Above 90% Strongly agree It's a good institute
Male Usually Strongly disagregTo a great extent| Strongly agree Somewhat 50-69% Neutral Regular classes
Male tasinally/Sometir| Neutral Somewhat Neutral Somewhat 70-89% Neutral Observation
Female Every time Agree ITo a great extent| Agree Moderate 30-49% Agree Good
Female Every time Agree ITo a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent 50-69% Agree Bhim Khakhalry
Even if it is not given from my side, because Sir Mam is doing
-+ ) 3
Male Usually Strongly agree [To a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent 70-89% Agree his duty properly, | don't want to say anything about it
Female tasinally/Sometir| Agree Moderate Agree Moderate 70-89% Agree i don't have any suggestions.
Female Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent 70-89% Agree English department is excellent and already improved.
. Lack of audio visual classes,useage of microhone in a big hall
- | % 0
Male Every time Agree Moderate Strongly agree | To a great extent 50-69% Strongly agree classes, include 50%English language
Male tasinally/Sometin] Agree Moderate Agree Moderate 30-49% Agree Very well
According to me, it is good to give theortical knowledge along
with there should be pratical implimentation of theorys and
Female Every time Agree Very little Agree Moderate Below 29% Neutral concept which are tought in college . Collapse with other
college students to encourage and motivate student. Principal
should make sure that classes are done properly or not.
Male tasinally/Sometin] Agree Moderate Agree Moderate 50-69% Agree Digital classes
Female Every time Agree ITo a great extent] Agree Not at all 70-89% Strongly agree Rangapara college
Female Never Disagree Somewhat Agree Moderate 30-49% Agree fleguestiolaliticlieachers pleése ‘ea°h4‘° yourStucents
properly on the time nd daily
Female tasinally/Sometir| Agree Moderate Agree To a great extent 70-89% Agree Improve teaching skill,
Female Never Disagree Not at all Disagree Moderate 30-49% Strongly agree fotdonglpropeiiclasses lbockslareioligentingihielsyliabus
uncomplet, The syllabus uncomplet
Male Usually Strongly agree [To a great extent Agree Moderate Above 90% Neutral Yes
Female Never Disagree Not at all Disagree Moderate 30-49% Neutral RuelaretfacingitioubleyiojfindjthelRook for e dleetmeste
sem.2. Irregular class 3.syllabus is not covered
Female Usually Neutral Moderate Agree Moderate 50-69% Strongly agree No
Female Usually Neutral Moderate Agree Moderate 50-69% Strongly agree No




Female Every time Strongly agree Very little Strongly agree | To a great extent Above 90% Strongly agree Yes
Vi Rarely Agree . Agree SR 50-69% ] Teachers have to take classes daily, give books from college,
arrange lunch.
Female asinally/Sometin] Neutral Moderate Neutral Somewhat 30-49% Neutral 1. More Conn_ectlve towards studgqts 2Use more tecnology
3.Practical example or providing real experience
Female Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent 50-69% Strongly agree 1. More field study will be more interesting for studies.
Female Every time Agree Moderate Agree To a great extent 70-89% Agree Iwant teacher to explain in various language with example
Female Every time Agree Very little Neutral Somewhat 70-89% Neutral Very good.
Female Every time Agree Very little Neutral Somewhat 70-89% Neutral Very good
Female Every time Agree ITo a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent 50-69% Agree No
Female Every time Agree ITo a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent 50-69% Agree No
Male Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent Above 90% Strongly agree Itis assume
Tree observations or suggestion to improve overall teaching
and learning experience in our institution are : (1) use better
Female Usually Strongly agree Somewhat Strongly agree Somewhat 50-69% Strongly agree graphics and visual media to engage students well (2) try to
reach every student and ask for their double (3) make teaching
a two way interaction
Provide Timely and Constructive Feedback: Regular, actionable
feedback on assignments, projects, and exams helps students
. R understand their progress and areas for improvement.
Male Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent Agree Somewhat 30-49% Strongly agree Teachers|couldladept a more formative/assessrment approach)
providing feedback throughout the course instead of only at the
end, allowing for better learning adjustments and motivation.
Male Rarely Strongly agree Somewhat Agree Somewhat Above 90% Agree Counseling, Consulting, Fulfillment
Male Every time Agree ITo a great extent| Strongly agree Moderate 70-89% Agree Good
Female Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent Above 90% Strongly agree Suggestions to Improve }he ovelrall }eachlng learning
experience in your institute.
Female Every time Strongly agree Very little Agree To a great extent 70-89% Strongly agree [CDigitalciassa2luse be;ttirdgrnalphlc,ii Lrvlclicachicyery
. *Ask for feedback from the students * make teaching a two
o
Female Every time Agree ITo a great extent| Agree To a great extent Above 90% Strongly agree way interaction*try to riches with every students ask for d
* Ask for feedback from the students. * Make teaching a two
Female Every time Agree ITo a great extent| Agree To a great extent Above 90% Strongly agree | way interaction. * Try to reach with every students and ask for
their doubts.
5 . Teakeing class on the time, finishing syllabus before exam, All
- | % ’ '
Female Usually Strongly agree Very little Agree Very little 50-69% Strongly agree the teachers should take classes for their respective subject
. " . Taking class on the time ,. finishing syllabus before exam .. All
-69Y 0
Female Every time Agree Very little Agree Very little 50-69% Strongly agree teachers should take classes for their respective subjects.
1.Ask for feedback from the students.2. Make teaching a two
Female Usually Strongly agree [To a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent Above 90% Strongly agree | way interaction. 3.Try to reach with every students and ask for
their doubts.
*Ask for feedback from the students. *Make teaching a two
Male tasinally/Sometin] Neutral ITo a great extent| Neutral Somewhat 70-89% Strongly agree | way interaction. *Try to reach with every students and ask for
their doubts.
Female Usually Agree Moderate Agree To a great extent 50-69% Agree Teachers should have classes every day.
Male Rarely Agree Somewhat Agree Somewhat Above 90% Strongly agree Counselling, consulting, fulfillment
Female Usually Strongly agree Somewhat Strongly agree Somewhat 50-69% Strongly agree Encourage visual media teaching two way
Female Every time Agree ITo a great extent| Agree Moderate 70-89% Agree TeeeE @ ppsmve classrloom °“"”.re' 20 yar|et|es &
teaching method. 3:-communicate effectively
. 1.create a positive classroom culture. 2. Communicate
-390,
Female Every time Agree ITo a great extent| Agree Moderate 70-89% Agree effectively 3.use a variety of teaching methods
Female Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent 50-69% Strongly disagreg No
Female Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent Above 90% Strongly agree Suggestions to improve the overall teaching - olearning

experience in your Institute.




1.Ask for feedback from your student.2.Use of technology in
Female Every time Strongly agree Moderate Agree To a great extent Below 29% Agree the classroom.3.Try to reach every student and ask for their
doubts.
1. Ask for feedback from your student.2.Use of technology in
Female Usually Agree ITo a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent Below 29% Agree the classroom.3.Try to reach every student and ask for their
doubts.
. 1.create a positive classroom culture. 2. Communicate
-899,
Female Every time Agree ITo a great extent| Agree Moderate 70-89% Agree effectively 3.use a variety of teaching methods
1.use batter graphics and visual media to engage students
Female Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent 50-69% Strongly agree well. 2.Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.
3.Make teaching a two way interaction.

Male tasinally/Sometir] Neutral Moderate Neutral Somewhat 50-69% Neutral Es

Male Rarely Strongly agree Moderate  [Strongly disagreq Very little 70-89% Strongly disagreg Rangapara college
Female Rarely Neutral Very little Agree Moderate 30-49% Neutral Regular classes

Male tasinally/Sometir| Agree Somewhat  Btrongly disagreq To a great extent 30-49% Strongly disagreg Legural class

. 1.create a positive classroom culture. 2. Communicate
-89% . . .

Male Every time Agree ITo a great extent Agree Moderate 70-89% Agree effectively 3.use a variety of teaching methods

Male Every time Strongly agree Moderate Strongly agree | To a great extent Above 90% Strongly agree Rangapara college
Female Every time Agree Very little Agree To a great extent 50-69% Agree Good
Female Every time Agree ITo a great extent| Strongly agree | To a great extent 70-89% Agree Yes
Female Every time Strongly agree [To a great extent| Strongly agree Moderate 70-89% Strongly agree Try to reach every student and ask their doubts

1. Use better graphics and visual media to engag students will.
Male Every time Agree ITo a great extent| Agree Moderate 70-89% Disagree 2. Try to reach avery student and ask for their doubts. 3. Make
teaching a two way interaction.

Female Every time Agree Moderate Strongly agree [ To a great extent Above 90% Agree Very good
Female asinally/Sometir| Strongly agree Moderate Agree Somewhat 30-49% Neutral Good

Analysis:

99 students participated in the Student Satisfaction Survey (2023-24). The overall performance of the institution was found to be satisfactory. Students stressed on the need to use visual
media to make demonstrations. Innovative methods of teaching should be encouraged to help students tackle problems. The parameters set to take the feedback indicate satisfactory
level. Steps to be taken to promote internship and undertake field visits. 82% students agree that they are provided with opportunities to learn and grow. 86 % students felt that teachers
prepare well for the classes. 99% students agree that teachers are able to communicate well. lllustrations to explain concepts to students received an impressive 97% agreement from

the feedback of students.
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